20
W Durham
University COMMON AWARDS

T3: Programme Regulations
2023-24

Master of Arts in Worship and Liturgical Studies (180 credits)

1. This programme of study is available at the Scottish Episcopal Institute in a part-time (over 2, 3 or
4 years) mode of study.

2. Candidates shall study and be assessed to a maximum of 180 credits and a minimum of 150 credits
at Level 7; a maximum of 30 credits may be studied and assessed at Levels 4, 5 and 6.

3. Candidates shall negotiate their choice of modules with the Director of studies in light of the ministry
for which there are preparing or in which they already serve and according to module availability in
any year of study.

Modules that appear in more than one list can only be taken once.

Candidates shall study and be assessed in the following compulsory modules to the value of 80
credits from List A: Compulsory Modules.

List A: Compulsory Modules Module code  Credit value
Dissertation in Worship and Liturgical Studies TMM48060 60
Research and Reflection: Resources and Methods TMM42220 20

6. Candidates shall study and be assessed in 3 of the following other compulsory modules for 60 credits
from list B: Other Compulsory Modules.

List B: Other Compulsory Modules Module code  Credit value
Advanced Topic in Worship and Liturgical Studies TMM47720 20
Liturgy and Spirituality TMM45220 20
Liturgy and Mission TMM45120 20
Christian Worship and Human Community TMM44520 20
Reflective Practice: Christian Worship TMM43420 20
Words and Music in Worship TMM43120 20
Preaching in a Ministerial Context TMM42420 20

7. Candidates shall study and be assessed in the following optional modules to the value of 40 credit
from List C: Optional Modules, whilst maintaining the balance of a minimum of 150 credits at Level 7
and a maximum of 30 credits at Levels 4, 5 and 6.

List C: Optional Modules Module Credit value
code
Health, Healing and Mission TMM47920 20
Advanced Topic in Worship and Liturgical Studies TMM47720 20
Independent Learning Project (Short) TMM47610 10
Focussed Topic in Theology, Ministry and Mission TMM47510 10
Leadership and the Future Church TMM47320 20
Ecclesiology and Conflict TMM47120 20
Theology, Ministry and Mission in Contemporary Urban Contexts TMM45920 20
Secularisation and Christianity TMM45320 20

Page 1 of 3



Liturgy and Spirituality
Liturgy and Mission

Jewish—Christian—Muslim Relations: Scripture, History, Theology

and Practice
Christian Worship and Human Community

God, Beauty and the Imagination: Theology and the Arts

Independent Learning Project (Long)

Reflective Practice: Mission and Evangelism
Reflective Practice: Christian Worship

Reflective Practice: Leadership and Collaboration
Words and Music in Worship

Mission and Ecclesiology in Contemporary Context
Preaching in a Ministerial Context

Christian Faith and the Environment

Themes in Moral Theology

Advanced Topic in Christian Doctrine

Advanced Biblical Studies

The Arts, Culture, and Christian Ministry and Mission

Modern Thought and Theology

Reflective Practice: Mission and Evangelism
Specialist Themes in Christian Worship

Mission and Apologetics in Contemporary Culture
Preaching in the Contemporary World
Independent Learning Project (Long)

Theological Perspectives: Healthcare
Environmental Theology

Leadership and Theology for Ministry and Mission
Christian Doctrine in Context

Advanced Biblical Hebrew

Advanced New Testament Greek

Further New Testament Studies

Further Old Testament Studies

Intermediate New Testament Greek

Intermediate Biblical Hebrew

Continuing Biblical Hebrew: Texts Study
Elementary Biblical Hebrew

Continuing New Testament Greek: Texts Study
Elementary New Testament Greek

Page 2 of 3

TMM45220
TMM45120

TMM45020

TMM44520
TMM44920
TMM43920
TMM43520
TMM43420
TMM43320
TMM43120
TMM42720
TMM42420
TMM41820
TMM41420
TMM40920
TMM40220
TMM3811
TMM3681
TMM3601
TMM3561
TMM3431
TMM3411
TMM3341
TMM3301
TMM3217
TMM3191
TMM3091
TMM3087
TMM3077
TMM3031
TMM3021
TMM2107
TMM2097
TMM1097
TMM1087
TMM1077
TMM1067

20
20

20

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
10
20
20
10
10
20
20
10
10
10
10
10
10



Page 3 of 3



