

COMMON AWARDS

T3: Programme Regulations 2023–24

Master of Arts in Worship and Liturgical Studies (180 credits)

- 1. This programme of study is available at the Scottish Episcopal Institute in a part-time (over 2, 3 or 4 years) mode of study.
- 2. Candidates shall study and be assessed to a maximum of 180 credits and a minimum of 150 credits at Level 7; a maximum of 30 credits may be studied and assessed at Levels 4, 5 and 6.
- 3. Candidates shall negotiate their choice of modules with the Director of studies in light of the ministry for which there are preparing or in which they already serve and according to module availability in any year of study.
- 4. Modules that appear in more than one list can only be taken once.
- 5. Candidates shall study and be assessed in the following compulsory modules to the value of 80 credits from List A: Compulsory Modules.

List A: Compulsory Modules	Module code	Credit value
Dissertation in Worship and Liturgical Studies	TMM48060	60
Research and Reflection: Resources and Methods	TMM42220	20

6. Candidates shall study and be assessed in 3 of the following other compulsory modules for 60 credits from list B: Other Compulsory Modules.

List B: Other Compulsory Modules	Module code	Credit value
Advanced Topic in Worship and Liturgical Studies	TMM47720	20
Liturgy and Spirituality	TMM45220	20
Liturgy and Mission	TMM45120	20
Christian Worship and Human Community	TMM44520	20
Reflective Practice: Christian Worship	TMM43420	20
Words and Music in Worship	TMM43120	20
Preaching in a Ministerial Context	TMM42420	20

7. Candidates shall study and be assessed in the following optional modules to the value of 40 credit from List C: Optional Modules, whilst maintaining the balance of a minimum of 150 credits at Level 7 and a maximum of 30 credits at Levels 4, 5 and 6.

List C: Optional Modules	Module code	Credit value
Health, Healing and Mission	TMM47920	20
Advanced Topic in Worship and Liturgical Studies	TMM47720	20
Independent Learning Project (Short)	TMM47610	10
Focussed Topic in Theology, Ministry and Mission	TMM47510	10
Leadership and the Future Church	TMM47320	20
Ecclesiology and Conflict	TMM47120	20
Theology, Ministry and Mission in Contemporary Urban Contexts	TMM45920	20
Secularisation and Christianity	TMM45320	20

Liturgy and Spirituality	TMM45220	20
Liturgy and Mission	TMM45120	20
Jewish–Christian–Muslim Relations: Scripture, History, Theology and Practice	TMM45020	20
Christian Worship and Human Community	TMM44520	20
God, Beauty and the Imagination: Theology and the Arts	TMM44920	20
Independent Learning Project (Long)	TMM43920	20
Reflective Practice: Mission and Evangelism	TMM43520	20
Reflective Practice: Christian Worship	TMM43420	20
Reflective Practice: Leadership and Collaboration	TMM43320	20
Words and Music in Worship	TMM43120	20
Mission and Ecclesiology in Contemporary Context	TMM42720	20
Preaching in a Ministerial Context	TMM42420	20
Christian Faith and the Environment	TMM41820	20
Themes in Moral Theology	TMM41420	20
Advanced Topic in Christian Doctrine	TMM40920	20
Advanced Biblical Studies	TMM40220	20
The Arts, Culture, and Christian Ministry and Mission	TMM3811	20
Modern Thought and Theology	TMM3681	20
Reflective Practice: Mission and Evangelism	TMM3601	20
Specialist Themes in Christian Worship	TMM3561	20
Mission and Apologetics in Contemporary Culture	TMM3431	20
Preaching in the Contemporary World	TMM3411	20
Independent Learning Project (Long)	TMM3341	20
Theological Perspectives: Healthcare	TMM3301	20
Environmental Theology	TMM3217	10
Leadership and Theology for Ministry and Mission	TMM3191	20
Christian Doctrine in Context	TMM3091	20
Advanced Biblical Hebrew	TMM3087	10
Advanced New Testament Greek	TMM3077	10
Further New Testament Studies	TMM3031	20
Further Old Testament Studies	TMM3021	20
Intermediate New Testament Greek	TMM2107	10
Intermediate Biblical Hebrew	TMM2097	10
Continuing Biblical Hebrew: Texts Study	TMM1097	10
Elementary Biblical Hebrew	TMM1087	10
Continuing New Testament Greek: Texts Study	TMM1077	10
Elementary New Testament Greek	TMM1067	10